
Contract # Contractor Program Manager Email Phone Number Alt Program Manager/Contracts Manager Email Phone Number

FA8732-13-D-0001
Leidos Innovations Coporation (Lockheed Martin 
Corporation) Richard Fanelli richard.a.Fanelli@leidos.com; nc2apps@leidos.com  610-517-0461 Melanie Blair Melanie.D.Blair@leidos.com 571-526-7082

Deidre T. Johnson (CDRL) Deirdre.T. Johnson@leidos.com 301-906-3533

FA8732-13-D-0002 Jacobs Technology Fleur Ryan fleur.ryan@jacobs.com 703-487-4885 Joe Roberson joseph.roberson@jacobs.com 850-337-2638

FA8732-13-D-0004 CACI NSS, Inc. (L-3 National Security Solutions) Mark Rafa CACINSSAS@caci.com; mrafa@caci.com 703-679-4619 Michael Cook (CM) micook@caci.com 703-679-4693

FA8732-13-D-0005 Peraton (Harris IT Services) Jeff Cheatham jcheat01@peraton.com 402-293-3204 Laura Seigle (CM) (CPAR) lseigle@peraton.com 703-668-6248
Dan Yeager dyeager@peraton.com

idiq@peraton.com 214-578-8087

FA8732-13-D-0006 Raytheon Casey King casey_king@raytheon.com; NC2PMO@raytheon.com 478-919-7964 Tee Blake (CM) (CPAR) tee.blake@rtx.com 571-850-2943
Ajay Day-Coleman ajay.coleman@raytheon.com Davis Kraft davis.e.kraft@raytheon.com 310-616-1721

FA8732-14-D-0026 InfoReliance Corporation Lauren Gardner lauren.gardner@inforeliance.com 703-460-2057 Daniel Archer (Restricted) daniel.archer@inforeliance.com 703-278-7721

FA8732-14-D-0027 CACI-ISS, Inc. Joe Defee jdefee@caci.com; nc2appsvc@caci.com                     334-394-0091 Dani Koehnke (CM) dkoehnke@caci.com 703-679-3848
Eleina Maturino (CM) eleina.maturino@caci.com 336-638-2976

FA8732-14-D-0028 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation / Peraton Kristen Rodgers netcents@ngc.com; kristen.rodgers@ngc.com 571-287-1334 Linda Bavely (CM) (CPAR) linda.bavely@ngc.com 703-713-4586
Christina Bruton christina.bruton@ngc.com

FA8732-14-D-0029 General Dynamics Information Technology Richard Wissler richard.wissler@gdit.com; N2APPSVCS_AFWAY@GDIT.com 781-400-7476 Emily Whisenhunt emily.whisenhunt@gdit.com
Mallory Landry (PA) mallory.landry@gdit.com 781-400-7665 Brittny Loveless (CM) brittny.loveless@gdit.com 405-680-6916

Paul Dean (CM) paul.dean@gdit.com 781-400-7546

FA8732-14-D-0030 International Business Machines Corporation
Nick Volpe                                         
Bob Carr navolpe@us.ibm.com; bobcarr@us.ibm.com 703-281-5659                              Cheryl Dalby cheryl.dalby@us.ibm.com 858-668-6959

Robert Sheehan (CM) sheehanr@us.ibm.com 720-396-1532

FA8732-15-D-0001 Accenture Federal Services LLC Andrew Sommers andrew.d.sommers@accenturefederal.com 215-450-8592
Sarah Rudie (CM)                                                                    
Debbie Browning (CM)

sarah.b.rudie@accenturefederal.com 
debbie.e.browning@accenturefederal.com

571-414-2206                
571-414-6552

Dolores Juresic Dolores.juresic@accenturefederaldefense.com 703-457-3711

FA8732-15-D-0002 BAE Systems Information Solutions Abbie Matt
abbie.matt@baesystems.com

315-338-8914 Samantha Netzband (CM)                                                         
Jill Baughman (CM) (CPAR)

samantha.netzband@baesystems.com;                          
jill.baughman@baesystems.com      

315-338-8925,            
850-344-1124,                  
850-796-4578

Angela Hutchison angela.hutchison@baesystems.com
Rusty Holden rusty.holden@baesystems.com
Brittaney Alger (PA - CDRL) brittaney.alger@baesystems.com

FA8732-15-D-0003 Booz Allen Hamilton Michael Mangan (PM) BAH_N2_APPS@bah.com; mangan_michael@bah.com 703-902-5537 Aaron Hixon (DPM), Paul Fisher (CM) hixson_aaron@bah.com; fisher_paul@bah.com
703-377-6312,             
303-221-3553

Angelique Marshall marshall_angelique@bah.com Henry Watkins (SCM) watkins_henry@bah.com 703-377-7918

Diane Nguyen nguyen_diane@bah.com Jamie Ternes (Director) ternes_jaimie@bah.com

FA8732-15-D-0005 SAIC (Engility) (DRC) Rose Rovitti rose.y.rovitti@saic.com 720-515-8519 Kenneth Gardner (Contracts) kenneth.d.gardner@saic.com 720-515-8519

FA8732-15-D-0006
Perspecta Enterprise Solutions, LLC (Enterprise 
Services, LLC) Carl Gayles                              carl.gayles@perspecta.com; Perspecta-NETCENTS-PMO@perspect 571-508-0133 Adam Kiefer (CM) (CPAR) adam.d.kiefer@perspecta.com 571-508-1913

Dianna Montague dianna.montague@perspecta.com

FA8732-15-D-0007 ManTech Systems Betsy Miller NETCENTS-2@ManTech.com 410-272-8874 Linda Kmec (CM) linda.kmec@mantech.com 703-488-2678
Angela Sheldon (Director IDIQ Mgmt) angela.sheldon@mantech.com
Brooke Marley (CDRL) brooke.marley@mantech.com
Adrienne Kerchner Adrienne.Kerchner@ManTech.com
Danielle Muhammad Danielle.Muhammad@ManTech.com

FA8732-15-D-0009 Leidos, Inc. Patricia Gober patricia.c.gober@leidos.com 334-799-4867 Elizabeth Horan (CO) elizabeth.s.horan@leidos.com 858-826-9715

FA8771-12-D-1005 DSD Laboratories Inc.                                       John J. Edwards jedwards@dsdlabs.com 334-491-4030 Mike Gurwitz (CM) mgurwitz@dsdlabs.com 800-432-8484
Arlen Lippert (CM) alippert@dsdlabs.com 703-385-5298 Donald Edwards dedwards@dsdlabs.com
David George (SM) dgeorge@dsdlabs.com 334-557-0018 David Labbe david.labbe@dsdlabs.com

FA8771-12-D-1007 Exeter Government Services, LLC                                     Rob Weighall rweighall@exetergov.com

334-512-9982                                
301-545-0977, ext 

211 Tatiana Laszczak (Contracts/CDRLS) tlaszczak@exetergov.com
301-545-0977, ext 

223

Sue Green (Director of Contracts) sgreen@exetergov.com
301-545-0977, ext 

229

FA8771-12-D-1008 Indrasoft                                                      Robert Smith robert.smith@indrasoft.com; N2@IndraSoft.com 301-641-3836 Lacey Newman (Proposal Manager) lacey.newman@indrasoft.com 334-356-7573
Denise DeFilippo denise.defillippo@indrasoft.com 703-592-8385 Jamie Kerner jamie.kerner@indrasoft.com
Pierre Monacelli pierre.monacelli@indrasoft.com John Mullens john.mullens@indrasoft.com

Srimantha Senaratne (CDRL) srimantha.senaratne@indrasoft.com

FA8771-12-D-1011 Array Information Technology                     Rick Easom rick.easom@arrayinfotech.com 334-294-1273 Organizational Box
netcents2@arrayinfotech.com; 
contracts@arrayinfotech.com

Jon Dittmer jon.dittmer@arrayinfotech.com Yoseph Tesfayohannes (CDRL) yoseph.tesfayohannes@arrayinfotech.com
Scott Sayers (CM) scott.sayers@arrayinfotech.com 301-329-2754

FA8771-12-D-1012 ActioNet, Inc.                                              Brandon Smith bsmith@actionet.com; netcents2@actionet.com
703-204-0090, ext 

126 Lindsay Donohue (CM) ldonohue@actionet.com
703-204-0090, ext 

282
Judith Aptaker japtaker@actionet.com
Kim Brumley kbrumley@actionet.com
JD Sipe jspie@actionet.com
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